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APPLICABLE ZONING CALCULATIONS FOR SINGLE ZONING LOT
SECTION (LOTS 36 & 37)

MAP BC 1. ZONING DISTRICTS,
R88
RIGA

2. LOT AREA,
6-10 W. 70th 99-100 CPW 118.,

RBB 4,723.5 SF 0 SF 4,723.5 SF
R10A 1,708.5 SF 10,854.0 SF 12,562.5 SF
TOTAL 6,432.0 SF 10,854.0 SF 17,286.0 SF

22-00 3. USES PERMITTED

R8 B: USE GROUPS 1-4 RESIDENTIAL & COMMUNITY FACILITY
RIGA. USE GROUPS 1-4 RESIDENTIAL & COMMUNITY FACILITY

4. USES PROPOSED

86Q USE GROUP 4: COMMUNITY FACILITY
USE GROUP 2: RESIDENTIAL

8109 USE GROUP 4: COMMUNITY FACILITY
USE GROUP 2: RESIDENTIAL

24-011 5. QUALITY HOUSING R . I ATION APP Y

23-145 6. MAXIMUM RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA RATIO
R8B 400
R10A 10.00

24-11 7, MAXIMUM COMMUNITY FACILITY FLOOR AREA RATIO
R8B 4.00
R10A 10.00

77-22 8. PERCENTAGE BREAKDOWN BY DISTRICT IN DMDED ZONING LOT
R8B 27.3%
RIGA 72.7%

77-24

9. FLOOR AR A RATIO CAI . ATION FOR DMD 0 ONING TITS

R88 0.273%4.001.09
R1OA 0.727 X 10.00 = 7.27
ADJUSTED MAXIMUM FAR 1.09 + 7.27 = 8.36
A. FLOOR AREA PERMITTED

RBB: 8.36 X 4,723.50 SF
R10A: 8.36 X 12,562.50 SF

COMBINED R8B & R10A

OSEDB. FLOOR AREA PRESIROPDENTI

R88 PORTION AL 7,17840
R88 PORTION COMMUNITY FACILITY 4,03044
RBB TOTAL 1,208 81

5,17391
6,023 60
7,759 20 =
8,95671

70,16 o

w vqmn

am

R10A PORTION RESIDENTIAL
RI DA PORTION COMMUNITY FACILITY
R10A PORTION EXISTING COMMUNITY FI.GTY
R10A TOTAL

COMBINED RBB & R10A

24-11 10. MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE PERMITTED
INTERIOR PORTION .70

CORNER PORTION 1.00

11. LOT COVERAGE PROPOSED
INTERIOR PORTION .80, SEE

DOES NOT COMPLY. REQUIRES BSA VARL} E

CORNER PORTION . .89 COM
(EXISTING)

24-12 12. APPLICATION OF LOT COVERAGE

APPLIED OVER 23.00' ABOVE BASE PLAN

24-34 13. FRONT YARD R Q RFM NT9
888 NOT REQUIRED
RICA NOT REQUIRED

R88 NOT PROPOSED
R10A NOT PROPOSED

24-35 14. SIDE YARD REOUIREMENIS
R8B NOT REQUIRED
R10A NOT REQUIRED

RBB NOT PROPOSED
R10A NOT PROPOSED

24-36 15. REAR YARD REQUIRED
24-391 R88 '

RIDA INTERIOR PORTION
RIDA CORNER PORTION

16. REAR YARD PROPOSED
RBB INTERIOR ON

R10A INTERIOR PORTION

R10A CORNER PORTION

30' REQ
30' REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED

20.00', SEE P-5

ODES NOT COMPLY. REQUIRES BSA VARIANCE

20.00', SEE P-5

GOES NOT COMPLY, REWIRES BSA VARIANCE.

COMPLIES

39,488.46 SF
= 105,022.50 SF

24-522
23-633
77-28

24-522 H.
23-663

28-24

28-25

28-30

28-41

17. STREET WALL LOCATION & HEIGHT

A. STREET WALL LOCATION
R8B NO CLOSER TO STREET THAN ADJACENT BUILDING
R10A CORNER LOT-NONE REQUIRED FOR EXISTING PORTION

AND BEYOND 50.00' OF INTERSECTION

DOES NOT COMPLY. REQUIRES BSA VARIANCE.

DOES NOT COMPLY. REQUIRES BSA VARIANCE,

DOES NOT COMPLY. REQUIRES BSA VARIANCE

NARROW OUTER COURTS

A REQUIRED WIDTH OF OUTER COURT = MIN. 1,33 X DEPTH OF OUTER COURT

B. PROPOSED DEPTH OF OUTER COURT = 10.50';
REQUIRED WIDTH OF OUTER COURT = 10' X 1.33 = 14.00

C. PROPOSED DEPTH OF OUTER COURT = 15.75' - COMPLIES

QUALITY HOUSING CALCULATIONS

BULK REGULATIONSA.

B.

C.

D.

E.

F.

G.

H.

28-50 J.

13-12
(USE GROUP 2)
13-13
(USE GROUP 4)

R8B COMPLIES: SEE P-8
RIDA COMPUES: SEE P-8

8. SETBACK REGULATIONS FOR NARROW STREETS
R8B 15.00' SETBACK ABOVE 60.00'
RIGA 15.00' SETBACK ABOVE 125.00'

C. SETBACKS PROPOSED FOR NARROW STREETS
RBB 12.00' PROVIDED SEE P-3

DOES NOT COMPLY. REQUIRES BSA VARIANCE.

R10A COMPLIES: SEE P-3

D. S H FIGHT R O IR M NTS
RBB 55.00' MINIMUM - 60.00' MAXIMUM
RIGA 60.00' MINIMUM - 125.00' MAXIMUM

E. BASE HEIGHT PROPOSED
RBB PORTION 94.80', SEE P-3

R10A PORTION

F. MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT PERMITTED
R8B 75.00'
R10A 185.00'

105.80', COMPLIES SEE P-3

G. MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT PROPOSED
RBB PORTION 105.80', SEE P-3

R10A PORTION 105.80', COMPLIES SEE P-3

REAR SETBACK REQUIREMENTS
R8B 10.00' SETBACK ABOVE MAX. BASE HEIGHT
R10A 10.00' SETBACK ABOVE MAX. BASE HEIGHT

REAR SETBACKS PROPOSED
R8B PORTION 6.67', SEE P-3

RIGA PORTION

DENSITY

A. FACTOR FOR DWEWNG UNITS

RBB 680
R10A 790

COMPLIES SEE P-3

MAXIMUM NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS PERMITTED
RBB 17,178.40 / 680 = 25 D.U'S
R10A 5,173.49 / 790 = 6 D.U'S
TOTAL ALLOWED 31 D.U'S
TOTAL PROPOSED 5 D.U'S - COMPLIES

COMPLIES

STREET TREE PLANTING

1 TREE PER 25.00' OF STREET
PROPOSED, SEE P-5
SI OF DW IINP NITS

MINIMUM 400' REQUIRED
COMPLIES: SEE FLOOR PLANS

WINDOWS

ALL RESIDENTIAL WINDOWS TO BE DOUBLE GLAZED
COMPLIES: ALL RESIDENTIAL WINDOWS DOUBLE
GLAZED
REFUSE STORAGE AND DISPOSAL

FRONTAGE RED.

NOT REQUIRED, < 9
NOT PROPOSED

LAUNDRY FACILITIES

NOT REQUIRED, < 9
NOT PROPOSED
DAYLIGHT IN CORRIDORS

NOT REQUIRED
NOT PROPOSED

RECREATION SPACE AND PLANTING AREAS

NOT REQUIRED, < 9 DWELLING UNITS
NOT PROPOSED

DENSITY OF CORRIDOR

NOT REQUIRED
NOT PROPOSED

PARKING FOR QUALITY HOUSING

COMMUNITY DISTRICT 7 ACCESSORY
PARKING PERMITTED FOR 35% OF
NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS

DWELLING UNITS

DWELLING UNITS

.35 X 5 = 1.75 ACCESSORY
PARKING ALLOWED; PARKING NOT
PROPOSED

LEGEND

0

Si

00

J, FROM MANHATTAN DATUM
FROM CURB LEVEL 0.00 (88.41-)

RE REAR YARD

16' 32'

SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1/32` = 1'-0"

64'

6-10 WEST 70TH STREET BASE PLANE CALCULATIONS

COMMUNITY DISTRICT 7
PLATE - 89
BLOCK -1122
LOT - 37 & 36

AVG BASE PLANE = 88.73 + 88.41 + 88.08
3

265.22 88.41 = 0.00'
3 FOR ZONING

PURPOSES
REQUIRED ACTIONS BY THE BOARD OF STANDARDS & APPEALS

1. PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE FOR THE INTERIOR PORTIONS OF RBB & RICA EXCEEDS THE
MAXIMUM ALLOWED. THIS IS CONTRARY TO SECTION 24-11/77-24. PROPOSED INTERIOR PORTION
LOT COVERAGE IS .80.

2. PROPOSED REAR YARD IN RBB DOES NOT COMPLY. 20.00' PROVIDED INSTEAD OF 30.00'
CONTRARY TO SECTION 24-36.

3. PROPOSED REAR YARD IN R10A INTERIOR PORTION DOES NOT COMPLY. 20.00' PROVIDED
INSTEAD OF 30.00' CONTRARY TO SECTION 24-36.

4. PROPOSED INITIAL SETBACK IN RBB DOES NOT COMPLY, 12.00' PROVIDED INSTEAD OF 15.00'
CONTRARY TO SECTION 23-633.

5. PROPOSED BASE HEIGHT IN RBB DOES NOT COMPLY. 94.80' PROVIDED INSTEAD OF 60.00'
CONTRARY TO SECTION 23-633.

6. PROPOSED MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT IN R8B DOES NOT COMPLY. 113.70' PROVIDED INSTEAD
OF 75.00' CONTRARY TO SECTION 23-633.

7. PROPOSED REAR SETBACK IN R8B DOES NOT COMPLY. 6.67' PROVIDED INSTEAD OF 10.00'
CONTRARY TO SECTION 23-663.

3w

CAL. NO. 74-07-BZ

Copyright @ 2007 Platt Byard Dovell White All rights reserved

(17+

23-22
234

B.

04y

121328919 ES916645417DEPT OF BLDGS Job Number Scan Code

BIS-1 
BIS-1-BIS-20



FLOOR AREA SCHEDULE

FLOOR USE
AREA PROPOSED AREA EXISTING COMM PAC.

GROSS
RESIDENTIAL

GROSS
COMBINED R8B
k R10A GROSS

ZONING FLOOR

R8B R10A R10A FLOOR AREA FLOOR AREA FLOOR AREA
AREA

C2 COMMUNITY FACILITY (4,723.50) (1.918.10) (1395.04) (8,038.64) NA (8,036.64) N.A.

COMMUNITY FACILITY (3,383.74) (1,602.44) (10,495.14) (15,481.32) NA
C1 RESIDENTIAL (1,339.76) (315.66) (1,655.42) (17,136.74) N.A.

COMMUNITY FACILITY 3,705.94 1,918.10 11,541.25 17,165.29 NA
1 RESIDENTIAL 1,017.57 0 0 NA 1,017.57 18,182.86 18,182.86

COMMUNITY FACILITY 3,458.0 1,368.50 6,493.80 11,320.30 N.A.

2 RESIDENTIAL 325.50 0 0 N.A. 325.50 11,645.80 11,645.80

COMMUNITY FACILITY 3,458.00 1,388.50 1,151.89 5,978.39 NA

3 RESIDENTIAL 325.50 0 0 NA 325.50 6,303.89 6,303.89

COMMUNITY FACILITY 3;408.50 1,368.50 2,004.79 8,781.79 NA
4 RESIDENTIAL 375.00 0 0 N.A. 375.00 7,156.79 7,156.79

COMMUNITY FACILITY 6,567.47 6,567.47

5 RESIDENTIAL 3,313.50 1,198.50 4,512.00 11,079.47 11,079.47

6 RESIDENTIAL 3,148.13 1,198.50 0 NA 4,346.63 4,346.63 4,346.63

7 RESIDENTIAL 3,148.13 1,198.50 0 NA 4,346.63 4,346.63 4,346.63

8 RESIDENTIAL. 3,148.13 1,198.50 0 N.A. 4,346.63 4,346.63 4.346.63

PENTHOUSE RESIDENTIAL 2,376.94 379.91 0 N.A. 2,756.85 2,756.85 2,756.85

TOTAL ZONING FLOOR AREA R8B COMMUNITY 14,030.44

TOTAL ZONING FLOOR AREA R8B RESIDENTIAL 17.178.40

TOTAL ZONING FLOOR AREA R8B 31,208.84

TOTAL ZONING FLOOR AREA

TOTAL ZONING FLOOR AREA RIGA COMMUNITY 6,023.60

TOTAL ZONING FLOOR AREA RIGA RESIDENTIAL 5,173.91

TOTAL ZONING FLOOR AREA R1OA EXIST. COMM. 27,759.20

TOTAL ZONING FLOOR AREA RIGA 38,956.71

TOTAL ZONING FLOOR AREA COMMUNITY FACILITY 47,813.24

TOTAL ZONING FLOOR AREA RESIDENTIAL 22,352.31

TOTAL
NEW BUILDING &
EXIST. SYNAGOGUE 95,338.93 70,165.55

TOTAL NEW BUILDING 55,689.55 42,406.35

NOTE: DEDUCTIONS FOR MECHANICAL SPACE ARE NOT TAKEN AND ARE NOT NECESSARY TO MEET REQUIREMENTS.

16' 32' 64'

CAL. NO. 74-07-BZ
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212.691.2440
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10.00'

30.00'

20.00'

6.67'

h TOP OF ROOF 183.24'
(EL. 94.8')

(R8B) MAXIMUM BLDG HT 163.41'
(EL. 75')

(R8B) MAXIMUM BASE HT. 148.41'
(EL. 60')

(R8B) MINIMUM BASE HT. 143.41'

(EL. 55')

TOP OF ROOF 137.51'
(EL. 49.1')

TOP OF ROOF 111.41'
(EL. 23.00')

BASE PLANE 88.41'
(EL. 0.00')

W. 70TH STREET

SECTION R8B
THRU WEST 70TH SCALE: 1/32' = 1'-0'
NOTE: REFER TO SHEET P-15A FOR SECTION SHOWING FLOOR-TO-FLOOR HEIGHTS
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R

AFM

0 won

12.00'

TOP OF ROOF 194.24'
(EL. 105.8')

R

(R1OA) MAXIMUM BLDG HT 273.41'
EL. 185

10.00' 15.00'

J_
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Y (EL. 125')
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30.00'

SECTION R1 OA
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0 16' 32' 64'

(R10A) MINIMUM BASE HT. 148.41'
(EL. 60')

TOP OF ROOF 137.51'
(EL. 49.1')
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108'-0"

WEST 70TH STREET -SOUTHERLY CURB UNE

0

05.66

SDuE. 1/32" - 1'-0"

LOT c&u&aF_, SEC. 24-11. 17-24

LOT COVERAGE PERMITTED FOR INTERIOR PORTION

ROB: 0.70 X 4,723.50 - 3,308.45
R1OA: 0.70 X 2,512.50 - 1,758.75
AVG: (3,306.45 + 1,75&75) / (4,723.50 + 2,512.50) - 0.70

LOT COVERAGE PROPOSED FOR COMBINED INTERIOR PORTION

ROB: 3783.5
R10k 1974.9
AVM (3,783.50 + 1.974.9) / (4,723.50 + 2,512.50) - 0.80

DOES NOT COMPLY. REOLR6 BSA VARIANCE

LOT COVERAGE PEANTIETI FOR COMER PORTION

R10A: 1 X 10,050 - 10,050

LOT COVERAGE EOOS@Ni FOR CORNER PORTION

R1M 8.909.83 / 10,050 - 89 - COMPLIES

VA RR8 MIFRIOR LOT PORTION

R10A INTERIOR LOT PORTION

R10A CORNER LOT PORTION

16'

1i

0=1 108'-0"

WEST 70TH STREET -SOUTHERLY CURB LINE

U
D

LOT 36
99-100 CENTRAL PARK WEST

2-4 WEST 7QM STREET

S

1

STREET TREE PLANTING
SCALE: 1/32" - 1'-0"

S1 1' AWT . GI!, 28-17

TREES REWETED' 1 TREE PER 25.W STREET
OOI'ROEAGE 27242 11 TREES

TREES PROPOSED - 3 TREES TO BE INS ALLEO
REMINDER TO BE PURCHASED BY ONNER FOR LISE BY
PARKS DEPARTMENT

00(

Tn
00

CAL. NO. 74-07-BZ

32' 64'

I

PROPOSED Platt Byard Dovell White
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LOT COVERAGE CALCULATIONS 20 West 22nd Street
New York, NY 10010

AND TREE PLANTING 1 4022112.63332.63 .011.44
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R

R8B

64.00'

17.00'

INTERIOR PORTION

R8B: 4,723.50 SQ. FT. R10A: 1,918.10 SQ. FT.

Ii Il-IIF
I

MULI1-FUNC11ON ROOM

APPROVED PLAJ,,ZN

STANDAM AND

<Fsfi:a @ , C,.

I,

I

I I

P LAN0 SUB CELLAR scALE t/ts" = 1'-D'

ALL CELLAR LEVEL PARTITIONS AND EXITS SHALL BE APPROVED BY DOB
MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY LOAD PER FLOOR SHALL BE APPROVED BY DOB

R

1

P

I

WEST 70TH STREET - SOUTHERLY CURB LINE

R10A

MECHANICAL
ROOM

VAULT

R10k 1,395.04 SQ. FT.

VA

0 8' 16' 32'

CAL. NO. 74-07-BZ
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U 1J

20 West 22nd Street
New York, NY 10010
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,COMMUNITY FACILITY
CELLAR

Platt Byard Dovell White
Architects LLP
20 West 22nd Street
New York, NY 10010

PROPOSED 212,691.2440
212.633.0144 fax

(R (± TTCONGREGATIOTN 10 WEST 70TH STREET
SHEARITH ISRAEL NEW YORK, NY

07 08 08

p02350 P - 71

REFRIGERATED TRASH
STORAGE

MEAT
KITCHEN

DAIRY
KITCHEN

RBB: 1,339.76 SQ. FT.

64.00'

M, Hrd L. I MF.CraViCS<:1
r":pM 7 Rr1fM ii

teECiANICALi' 11 Pn,,F1I lip fi

WOMEN'S
RESTROOM

RBB: 3,383.74 SQ FT

OFFICE

RESTROOM

INTERIOR PORTION

Pi0' 31566 50 FT

R10A: 1,602.44 SQ. FT.

OMEN'S
ESTROOM

11 J

MEN'S
ESTROOM

BLDG.
UPERINTENDEN

OFFICE

-STAIR TO
SUB-CELLAR

TO REAR YARD
HALL

LOC:ERS

LEVY
AUDITORIUM

R1`JA: 10,495.14 SQ. FF.

STORAGE II STORAGE

MECH. ROOM

STORAGE

OFFICE

REFRIGERATOR

JANITOR'S
CLOSET

OFFICE

HALL

OFFICE
(4 WORKSTATIONS)

MECH. ROO

LOBBY
AREA

TOILET

COPY/FAX

A/C ROOM-

PLAN
CELLAR SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

ALL CELLAR LEVEL PARTITIONS AND EXITS SHALL BE APPROVED BY DDB
MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY LOAD PER FLOOR/ SPACE SHALL BE APPROVED BY DOB

I JI

0

RESIDENTIAL

SHARED RESIDENTIAL &
COMMUNITY FACILITY
CONSIDERED RESIDENTIAL
FOR AREA CALCULATIONS

COMMUNITY FACILITY

16' 32'

Copy: :ht C 2008 Platt Byard Dovell X me All c_rnfs reserved
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COMMUNITY FACILITY/RESIDENTIAL Platt Byard Doveii White
Architects LLP

FIRST FLOOR 20 West 22nd Street
New York, NY 10010

PROPOSED 212.631.0440
212.633.0144 fax

LOIN GREGA 1 ION 10.22.07
6-10 WEST 70TH STREET

SHEARITH ISRAEL NEW YORK, NY #02350 P - 8

EXECUTIVE I I SECRETARIAL

RABBI'S
OFFICE

C-t',-13

64.00'

R8B: 3,705.94 SQ. FT.

SYNAGOGUE
LOBBY

EXHIBITION SPACE

VESTIBULE

ON UP
11R 9R

m

17.00'

INTERIOR PORTION

R10A: 1,918.10 SQ. FT.

I

INTERIOT
VEST1BUL1

STAIRWELL

SMALL
SYNAGOGUE

R10A

108.00'

LARGE
SYNAGOGUE

Risk 11,541.25 SQ. FT.

MEETING ROOM

HVAC

VESTIBULE

KITCHEN

STAIRWELL

RABBI'S STUDY

PARSONAGE
ENTRANCE

PLAN
1

FIRST FLOOR SCALE: 1/16' : 1'-0'

INTERIOR LAYOUT AS SHOWN SHALL BE SUBSTANTIALLY COMPLIED WITH,
AND ALL EXITS SHALL BE APPROVED BY DOB.
MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD PER FLOOR/ SPACE SHALL BE APPROVED BY DOB

WEST 70TH STREET - SOUTHERLY CURB LINE

8'

SHARED RESIDENTIAL &
COMMUNITY FACILITY
CONSIDERED RESIDENTIAL
FOR AREA CALCULATIONS

COMMUNITY FACILITY

16' 32'

CAL. NO. 74-07-BZ

Copyright © 2007 Platt Byard Dovell White All rights reserved
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COMMUNITY FACILITY/RESIDENTIAL Platt Byard Dover White
Architects LLP

SECOND FLOOR 20 West 22nd Street
New York, NY 10010

PROPOSED 212.691.2440
2.633.0144 fax

CONGREGATION H S REE
12.26.07

T6-10 WEST 70T T
SHEARITH ISRAEL NEW YORK, NY #02350 rev. P - 9

TODDLER CLASSROOM

MECH.

ROB: 325.50 SQ. FT

TODDLER CLASSROOM
AGES 2 AND UP

TOILET1

ROB: 3,458.00 SQ FIII

TODDLER CLASSROOM

TODDLER CLASSROOM

TOILE( I

n

17.00'

INTERIOR PORTION

R1OA 1,368.50 SO. FT.

STROLLER STO
/MECH.

GDDLER CLASSROOM

eCC"CdR' fns the gyp;

r I

%+OMEN'

WEST
BALCONY

R1 DA

108.00'

NORTH BALCONY

R1OA: 6,493.80 S0. FF.

LARGE S33E(00GUE
OPEN ELOW

PARSONAGE
DINING ROOM

ROOF

KITCHEN

SOUTH BALCONY

HOOD
CHOIR
LOFT

PARSONAGE
UVING ROOM

PLAN
1

SECOND FLOOR SCALE: 1/16" - I'-D"

INTERIOR LAYOUT AS SHOWN SHALL BE SUBSTANTIALLY COMPLIED WITH,
AND ALL EXITS SHALL BE APPROVED BY DOB.
MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD PER FLOOR/ SPACE SHALL BE APPROVED BY DOB

WEST 70TH STREET - SOUTHERLY CURB LINE

RESIDENTIAL

SHARED RESIDENTIAL &
COMMUNITY FACILITY
CONSIDERED RESIDENTIAL
FOR AREA CALCULATIONS

COMMUNITY FACILITY

8' 16' 32'

!2
O

CAL. NO. 74-07-BZ

Copyright @ 2007 Platt Byard Dovell White All rights reserved

64.00'

BIS-10 
BIS-1-BIS-20
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64.00'

CLASSROOM
GRADES 9-10

RBB: 3,458.00 SQ. FT.

RBB: 325.5 SQ. FT.

17.00'

INTERIOR PORTION

CLASSDEROOM8

CRA

R1OA: 1,368.50 SQ. FT.

CRAWL SPACE

RIGA

108.00'

R10A 1,151.89 SQ. FT.

CLASSROOM
GRADES 4-5

MECH.
AR SYNAGOGUE.,&,S

TO BELOW

P LAN
1

THIRD FLOOR

BOYS
ROOM

GIRLS
ROOM

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

INTERIOR LAYOUT AS SHOWN SHALL BE SUBSTANTIALLY COMPLIED WITH,
AND ALL EXITS SHALL BE APPROVED BY DOB.
MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD PER FLOOR/ SPACE SHALL BE APPROVED BY DOB

CLASSROOM
GRADES 6-7

CLASSROOM
GRADES 6-7

TOILET

CLASSROOM
GRADES 1-3

WEST 70TH STREET - SOUTHERLY CURB LINE

LOWER
ROOF

BATH
ROOM

SHARED RESIDENTIAL &
COMMUNITY FACILITY
CONSIDERED RESIDENTIAL
FOR AREA CALCULATIONS

COMMUNITY FACILITY

8' 16' 32'

I

BEDROOM

CAL. NO. 74-07-BZ

COMMUNITY FACILITY/RESIDENTIAL Platt Byard Doveu White
Architects LLP

THIRD FLOOR 20 West 22nd Street
New York, NY 10010

PROPOSED 212.69.0440
2.633.0144 fax

CONGREGATION 12.26.07

6-10 WEST 70TH STREET
SHEARITH ISRAEL, NEW YORK, NY #02350 rev. P -10

Copyright © 2007 Platt Byard Dovell White All rights reserved
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BEDROOM
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MASTER
BEDROOM

BEDROOM

64.00'

RBB: 3,408.50 SQ. FT.

R8B: 375.00 SQ. FT.

CLASSROOM

R10A

108.00'

R10A: 2,004.79 SQ.

AR AGOGUE
OP TO BELOW

CLASSROOM

BOYS
ROOM

CLASSROOM

LOWER ROOF

BEDROOM

PLAN
FOURTH FLOOR SCALE: 1/16' = 1'-0'

INTERIOR LAYOUT AS SHOWN SHALL BE SUBSTANTIALLY COMPLIED WITH,
AND ALL EXITS SHALL BE APPROVED BY COB.
MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD PER FLOOR/ SPACE SHALL BE APPROVED BY DOB

led4 XA, M101 0, wIn i V 14 1wMe am,-
low

t

:Sw WO MAO

L'1 Ce ti ie o ;1 for she rx .U

17.00' ' 8.00'

INTERIOR PORTION

RIGA: 1,368.50 SQ. FT.

LNING ROOM

SYNAGOGUE
CARETAKER'S
APARTMENT

WEST 70TH STREET - SOUTHERLY CURB LINE

L

0

RESIDENTIAL

SHARED RESIDENTIAL &.
COMMUNITY FACILITY
CONSIDERED RESIDENTIAL
FOR AREA CALCULATIONS

COMMUNITY FACILITY

8' 16'

ROOF
TERRACE

CAL. NO. 74-07-BZ

COMMUNITY FACILITY/RESIDENTIAL Platt Byard Dovell White
Architects LLP

FOURTH FLOOR 20 West 22nd Street
New York, NY 10010

PROPOSED 212.633.040
fax

CONGREGATION 10.22.07
6-10 WEST 70TH STREET

SHEARITH ISRAEL NEW YORK, NY #02350 P -1132'

Copyright © 2007 Platt Byard Dovell White All rights reserved

RBB

Big

MECH.

OLD C

6A C
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LOFT

'`. EVE
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Ill
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WEST 70TH STREET - SOUTHERLY CURB LINE

R8B

64.00'

17.00'

INTERIOR PORTION

IF50 0C FT J P., Can 1 9' F-0 U F

H
L

jISP }a RE,
FEB

R10A

RIOA: 6,567.47 SQ. FT.

ATTIC

6R !D

1

CLEY
OJERPU

STAIRW LL

AND

ap ea! of tb= plop, h limited sole 'to the rdicr 'I.
All play; a snhj cst to Mp _.

of i c view for comilince with ai

e laws er mg*" W-

utio 6 7'.' for t+ cWSACcrt'ar
`mf+' e'---t thehhe BSA Ajpql

PLAN
FIFTH FLOOR SCALE: 1/16' m 1'-0'

INTERIOR LAYOUT OF APARTMENTS AND ALL EXITS SHALL BE APPROVED BY DOB.

(17.3')

Fr

ROOF

-12041
(32.0')

RESIDENTIAL

SHARED RESIDENTIAL &
COMMUNITY FACILITY
CONSIDERED RESIDENTIAL
FOR AREA CALCULATIONS

COMMUNITY FACILITY

0 8' 16'

J

STAIRWELL

n
N

it

CAL. NO. 74-07-BZ

32'

RESIDENTIAL Platt Byard Dovell White
Architects LLP

FIFTH FLOOR 20 West 22nd Street

PROPOSED
New York, NY 10010
212.691.2440
212.633.0144 fax

CONGREGATION 10.22.07
6-10 WEST 70TH STREET

SHEARITH ISRAEL NEW YORK, NY #02350 P-12
Copyright @ 2007 Plait Byard Dovell White All rights reserved
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P-31 \P-3

R

RBB

64.00'

17.00'

R.

1

INTERIOR PORTION

o SO fT

L

Isk

0
UI

0

15.75

i ttt'T.

p

I

k6';i sr m Tim, pmpGae with all otr
S* tot I< a "t Fd

ri'Ii1;J(.

PLAN
SIXTH AND SEVENTH FLOORS SCALE 1/16" = 1'-0"

INTERIOR LAYOUT OF APARTMENTS AND ALL EXITS SHALL BE APPROVED BY DOB.

.d

WEST 70TH STREET - SOUTHERLY CURB LINE

R1 OA

T
165 74
(77.3')

+1056£'

(17.3')

I 1 L I 11-1 L,

17041
(32.0')

0

RESIDENTIAL

SHARED RESIDENTIAL &
COMMUNITY FACILITY
CONSIDERED RESIDENTIAL
FOR AREA CALCULATIONS

COMMUNITY FACII I1V

8' 16' 32'

CAL. NO.74-07-BZ

RESIDENTIAL Platt Byard Dovell White
Architects LLP

SIXTH AND SEVENTH FLOORS
PROPOSED

20 West22nd Street
New York, NY 10010
212.691.2440
2 12.633.0144 fax

CONGREGATION 6 10 0TH STREETE T
12.26.07

- W S 7
SHEARITH ISRAEL NEW YORK, NY #02350 P - 13 rev.

Copyright © 2007 Platt Byard Dovell White All rights reserved
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WEST 70TH STREET - SOUTHERLY CURB LINE

R

1

R8B

64.00'
R

17.00'

INTERIOR PORTION

dL

O
LO

O

I

RES
ELF"

SERV
ELEV

RICA

1 R.5 74

Y (77.3')

105 Ffi(17.3')

PLANn
EIGHTH FLOOR sCLE: 1/16" -

INTERIOR LAYOUT OF APARTMENTS AND ALL EXITS SHALL BE APPROVED BY DOB.

RS' S tan I I xt T PiO" 1,19850 ,Q FC

1701
(32.0')

0

RESIDENTIAL

SHARED RESIDENRAL. &
COMMUNITY FACILITY
CONSIDERED RESIDENTIAL
FOR AREA CALCULATIONS

COMMUNITY FACILITY

8' 16' 32'

4

CAL. NO. 74-07-BZ

RESIDENTIAL Platt Byard Dovell White
Architects LLP

EIGHTH FLOOR 20 West 22nd Street
New York, NY 10010

PROPOSED 212.691.2440
2 12.683.0144 fax

CONGREGATION 6 10 WEST 70TH STREET
03.11.08

-

SHEARITH ISRAEL NEW YORK, NY #02350 P - 14 rev.
Copyright @ 2007 Platt Byard Dovell White All rights reserved

I'-D'
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P

IL

R8B

64.00'

17.00' 0
INTERIOR PORTION

a

15.75

RBB: 2,376.94 SQ. FT. R1OA: 379.91 SO. FT.

1 7.33'

WEST 70TH STREET - SOUTHERLY CURB LINE

RIDA

108.00'

185 74
(77.3')

10866
(17.3')

4

fin

} EiB Rf

13 Or

PLAN
PENTHOUSE scALE: 1/1 s' = t'-D^

INTERIOR LAYOUT OF APARTMENTS AND ALL EXITS SHALL BE APPROVED BY DOB.

W

D

12041
(32.0')

RESIDENTIAL

SHARES RESIDENTIAL &
COMMUNITY FACILITY
CONSIDERED RESIDENTIAL
FOR AREA CALCULATIONS

COMMUNITY FACII C1'

8' 16'

4'

32'

CAL. NO. 74-07-BZ

RESIDENTIAL Platt Byard Dovell White
Architects LLP

PENTHOUSE 20 West 22nd Street
New YOB, NY 10010

PROPOSED 212.691.2440

212.633.0144 fax

CONGREGATION 610 WEST 70TH STREET
03.11.08

-

SHEARITH ISRAEL NEW YORK, NY #02350 P - 15 rev.
Copyright © 2007 Platt Byard Dovell White All rights reserved
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SERV.
ELEV.

64.00'

17.00' ; 8.00'

INTERIOR PORTION

IGHTH O0FIFTH FLOOR ROOJ ROOF

(EL 59'-10') (EL 94'-10

15.75

D
P LAN
ROOF

Lie 1
y+Hlja kL1J i

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0'

INTERIOR LAYOUT OF APARTMENTS AND ALL EXITS SHALL BE APPROVED BY DOB.

WEST 70TH STREET - SOUTHERLY CURB LINE

71 Tj I B] [fl

R10A

108.00'

RESIDENTIAL

L

0

SHARED RESIDENTIAL. &
COMMUNITY FACILITY
CONSIDERED RESIDENTIAL
FOR AREA CALCULATIONS

COMMUNITY FACILITY

8' 16' 32'

CAL. NO. 74-07-BZ
Platt Byard Dovell White
Architects LLP

ROOF PLAN 20 West 22nd Street
New York, NY 10010

PROPOSED
212.63301144 fax

CONGREGATION 6 10 WEST 70TH STREET
03.11.08

-

SHEARITH ISRAEL NEW YORK, NY #02350 P- 15A
Copyright @ 2007 Platt Byard Dovell White All rights reserved
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RES
ELEV
SHAF1

PENTHOUSE

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

TRAWL

'1 :11lI
5NNI

r , fly 1 `' wj',!I

III
11p _I

ilil X11 iII
II II__ III ICI II I IIIL.14Ji GNII

LEN /Y AUDITORIUM

La}

F-
_L
I.
L-

0

RESIDENT

SHARED RESIDENTIAL &
COMMUNITY FACILITY
CONSIDERED RESIDENTIAL
FOR AREA CALCULATIONS

COMMUNITY FACILTY

8' 16' 32'

I

TOP OF PARAPET

+61'-11
ATTICY

(TOP OF JOIST)

+48'-7"
HVAC EQUIP LEVEL

UPPER CHOIR LOFT

BASEMEN

CAL. NO. 74-07-BZ

COMMUNITY FACILITY/RESIDENTIAL Platt Byard Dovell White
Architects LLP

& SANCTUARY 20 West 22nd Street
IX New York, NY 100 10

PROPOSED SECTION 212.6 1 .Ol4°
fax

CONGREGATION 6 10 WE T 0TH STREET
10.22.07

- S 7
SHEARITH ISRAEL NEW YORK, NY #02350 P - 15A

Copyright @ 2007 Platt Byard Dovell White All tights reserved

PROPOSED BUILDING

+19'-8"
SECOND FLOOR
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TOP OF PARAPET

EL+ 69'-7'

ATf1C

EL+ 62'-9'

HVAC EQUIPMENT LEVEL

EL.+ 49'-5'

UPPER CHOIR LOFT

EL+ 3

U ...
10 ...

0u
; ! :

PROPOSED ELEVATION
WEST SIDE OF
CENTRAL PARK WEST

CONGREGATION
1 I SHEARITH ISRAEL

..

. .I

6-10 WEST 70TH STREET
NEW YORK, NY

CAL. NO. 74-07-BZ
Platt Byard Dovell White
Architects LLP
20 West 22nd Street
New York, NY 10010
212.691.2440
212.633.0144 fax

10.22.07

#02350

Copyright @ 2007 Platt Byard Dovell White All rights reserved

t
for
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`on 1'.

unit. {-ell -

SCALE: 1/32" = 1'-0°

16' 32' 64'

OND FLOOR

EL+ 20'-6

FIRST FLOOR

6'-2'
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BUILDINGS PW1 A: Schedule A - Occupancy/ Use
Must be typewritten.

Sheet 5

Orient and affix BIS
job number label here

Existing Legal Use Proposed Use *Use 2008 Code equivalents only even for older Codes.

Floor Maximum Live 2008 Code Building Code Occupancy Dwelling/ Zoning Use Maximum Live 2008 Code Building Code Occupancy Dwelling/ Zoning Use
Number of Load Designa- Group(s) Rooming Group(s) Number of Load Designa- Group(s) Rooming Group(s)
Persons (psf) tions? Units (BC) Persons (psf) tions only* Units (BC)

SUB Yes No 340 OG Yes A-2 4
SUB

CO
p

.

BANQUET HALL
.Q

Q

N Na
SUB Yes No 8 OG Yes A-2, B 4
SUB

.

O O
.

PREP ROOM, STORAGE ROOM, INCIDENTAL USE ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM, SUMP PITS,Q Q
b U

N Na

CEL Yes No 12 OG Yes B 4
CEL

0 BANQUET HALL LOBBY, BRIDES ROOM, COAT ROOM INCIDENTAL USES INCLUDE BOILER
ROOM, GENERATOR FUEL TANK ROOM, WATER SERVICE, FIRE PUMP, EMERGENCY POWER,

2- G- ELECTRICAL SERVICES, IT, GAS METER AND TRASH ROOMS.
i5 b

BNNa Na

CEL
I

Yes No 13 OG Yes B 4

CEL
C FOOD SERVICE PREP, FOOD SERVICE LEVY ACCESS, DRY STORAGE, STORAGE

2
r

R 'f0 0 cy

001 Yes No 2 60 ®Yes R-2 ti 2 e y R
001

C C RESIDENTIAL LOBBY, TRASH ROOM, ELEVATOR CONTRA R M ¢
C

14

Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. It is unlawful to give to a city
employee, or for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, either as a gratuity for properly performing the job
in exchange for special consideration. Violation is punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. I hereby state all the above
information is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

DOB 'eference Number: 700000805662-000090
User Ref ID: 120564 OT

7/08

-

121328919
E

S
421459135

D
E

P
T

 O
F

 B
LD

G
S

Job N
um

ber
S

can C
ode

BIS-21 
BIS-21-BIS-25



=BUILDINGS PW1 A: Schedule A - Occupancy/ Use
Must be typewritten.

Sheet 2 of 5

M Orient and affix BIS
job number label here

Existing Legal Use Proposed Use *Use 2008 Code equivalents only even for older Codes.

Floor Maximum Live 2008 Code Building Code Occupancy Dwelling/ Zoning Use Maximum Live 2008 Code Building Code Occupancy Dwelling/ Zoning Use
Number of Load Designa- Group(s) Rooming Group(s) Number of Load Designa- Group(s) Rooming Group(s)
Persons (psf) tions? Units (BC) Persons (psf) tions only* Units (BC)

001 Yes No 3 60 ®Yes B 4
001

O

.

O FOOD SERVICE STAGING, STORAGE

2-
U
Vi

b0
N N

001 Yes No 305 100 Yes A-2 4
001

.

C

.

COMMUNITY FACILITY LOBBY/ATRIUM

2- 2-
U

NN N

002 Yes No 60 60 Yes E 4

002 co t'0 CLASSROOMS

a d
U C1

NNN N

002 Yes No 20 60 ®Yes E 4

002
CO

.

C
.

LIBRARY
...

.2-

U

Q

U

}f. tiy,k/
002 Yes No 10 60 Yes E, B 4 y `i+
002

O
COd

OFFICES, RECEPTION
o t

.U U --AeXtt'J
'5) U 5r '

Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. It is unlawful to give to a city Applicant's Name (please print)

employee, or for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or SAME G WHITE

in exchange for special consideration. Violation is punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. I hereby state all the above
information is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Ur o of require `

DOB [efe.ence Number: 700000805662-000090
User Ref ID: 120564 OT

7/08

BIS-22 
BIS-21-BIS-25



BUILDINGS PW1 A: Schedule A - Occupancy/ Use
Must be typewritten.

Sheet 3 of 5

0 Orient and affix BIS
job number label here

Existing Legal Use Proposed Use *Use 2008 Code equivalents only even for older Codes.

Floor Maximum Live 2008 Code Building Code Occupancy Dwelling/ Zoning Use Maximum Live 2008 Code Building Code Occupancy Dwelling/ Zoning Use
Number of Load Designa- Group(s) Rooming Group(s) Number of Load Designa- Group(s) Rooming Group(s)
Persons (psf) tions? Units (BC) Persons (psf) tions only* Units (BC)

003 Yes No 137 60 ®Yes E 4

003
O

'

O CLASSROOMS, COMMON AREA
Q
U

N
U
y

N e)a

004 I
sOYes No 47 60 ®Yes E - 4

004
CO

OFFICES, MAIL/COPY ROOM, INCIDENTAL USE INCLUDE MECHANICAL ROOM

R
.a

C
D

O

005 I Yes No 40 ®Yes R-2 1 2

005
1

C
.2

C ONE APARTMENT

n nU U

N

a o

006 Yes No _ II 40 f ®Yes R-2 1 2 -- - -

006
C ONE APARTMENT
O

ryELG ti
007 Yes No 40 ®Yes R-2
007 C

CO

ONE APARTMENT

a o O

Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. It is unlawful to give to a city applicant's Na

employee, or for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or SA't WHITE

in exchange for special consideration. Violation is punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. I hereby state all the above
information is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

DOB Reference Number: T00000805662-000090
User Ref ID: 120564 OT

7/08
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BUILDINGS PW1 A: Schedule A - Occupancy/ Use
Must be typewritten.

Sheet 4 of 5

Orient and affix BIS
job number label here

Existing Legal Use Proposed Use *Use 2008 Code equivalents only even for older Codes.

Floor Maximum Live 2008 Code Building Code Occupancy Dwelling/ Zoning Use Maximum Live 2008 Code Building Code Occupancy Dwelling/ Zoning Use
Number of Load Designa- Group(s) Rooming Group(s) Number of Load Designa- Group(s) Rooming Group(s)
Persons (psf) tions? Units (BC) Persons (psf) tions only* Units (BC)

008 Yes No 40 ®Yes R-2 .5 2

008
CO

CO ONE HALF DUPLEX APARTMENT (LOWER LEVEL)

U U

Q1o N

009 Yes No 40 Yes R-2 .5 2
009

O- ONE HALF DUPLEX APARTMENT (UPPER LEVEL)

d Ad
U
N

U
rn

N O

ROE Yes No 40 Yes R-2 2
ROF

C C BULKHEADS

0-

Q

U U
Na!

N N

Yes No ®Yes

C
O

C
.......

.97 .91

PIP,

Yes No ®Yes t .e

o

Ivi .+ 14

Or Llr.44
Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. It is unlawful to give to a city Applicant's Name (please print)

employee, or for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or SAMUEL WHITE

in exchange for special consideration. Violation is punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. I hereby state all the above
information is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Sipna

at requlref'f

DOB Reference Number: 700000805662-000090
User Ref ID: 120564 OT

7/08
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PW1A

2 1 Building Notes to appear on the Certificate of Occupancy

Sign

13Applicant's Statements and Signatures Required for all applications.

Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. It is unlawful to give to a city employee, or Name lease '..
monetar or otherwise either as a gratuity for ro erl erformin the job or in exchange for special

(please print) ' "
an benefitfor a city em ee to acce tlo Y Pt P Y p 9 g

p
, ,,p yY P Y P Y

consideration. Violation is punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. I hereby state all the above information is complete and correct to the SAMUEL G WHIT

best of my knowledge.

FA Internal Use Only

Sheet 5 of 5

v
Fw

EL G
1 Jzty

L

1G;

Date

fix

P.E. 1 R.A. Seal (apply seal, then sign and date over seal)

DOB Reference Number: T00000805662-000090
User Ref ID: 120564 OT

7/08
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120564

NYC
Buildings PW1A: Schedule A- Occupancy / Use

Must be typewritten.

Sheet of 06

121328919
Orient and affix 6IS

job number label here

Existing Legal Use Proposed Use `Use 2008 Code equivalents only even for older Codes.

Floor Maximum Live 2014 Code Building Code Occupancy Dwelling/ Zoning Use Maximum Live 2014 Code Building Code Occupancy Dwelling/ Zoning Use
Number of Load Designa- Group(s) Rooming Group(s) Number of Load Designa- Group(s) Rooming Group(s)
Persons (psf) lions- Units (BC) Persons (psf) lions only" Units (BC)

SUB I[]Yes N 333 OG I2Yes A-2 4

o a ACCESSORY MULTI-PURPOSE SPACE, AV EQUIPMENT ROOM,
a
U

fl
fj

STORAGE.
N
N

Q
N
N

Q

SUB Yes No,
I

5 OG Yes B
I

a
o
o.

PREP ROOM, ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM

}}ry

NI N

SUB Yes N 2 OG Yes R-2 4

a INCIDENTAL USl=6:6L1MFHl I ROOM, DETENTION TANK M.
a
o

a
U

0

CEL
I

JYesN 2 75 I®Yes B 4

o COAT ROOM, STORAGE

U U f ^.^

CEL IOYes Na' 15 75 ®Yes F-2 { !'hP . °r y`
e

0 o KITCHEN, STORAGE

Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. It is unlawful to give to a city Applicants Name(pry prrnt)
employee, or for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or SAMU H ITE
in exchange for special consideration. Violation is punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. I hereby state all the above Signature
information is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. I
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120564

NYC
Buildings PW1 A: Schedule A - Occupancy/ Use

Must be typewritten.

Sheet 02 of 06

121328919
Orient and affix BIS

job number label here

Existing Legal Use Proposed Use `Use 2008 Code equivalents only even for older Codes.

Floor Maximum Live 2014 Code Building Code Occupancy Dwelling/ Zoning Use Maximum Live 2014 Code Building Code Occupancy Dwelling/ Zoning Use
Number of Load Designa- Group(s) Rooming Group(s) Number of ( Load Designs- Group(s) Rooming (Group(s)
Persons (psf) tions? Units (BC) Persons (psf) tions only* Units (BC)

CEL YesNoi I 9 75 Yes R-2
I

4

of o INCIDENTAL USES: BOILER ROOM, GAS METER ROOM, FIRE PUMP
o ROOM, WATER SERVICE ROOM, ELECTRICAL ROOM, EMERGENCY

POWER ROOM, GENERATOR FUEL PUMP ROOM, IT ROOM

CEL i Yes NO I 75 ZZYes A-2 4

n

0

o
'Q

BANQUET HALL LOBBY

U
N
N°

V
N

001 J IYesN 6 60 Yes R-2 2

o o
RESIDENTIAL LOBBY, TRASH ROOM, ELEVATOR CONTROL ROOMS

a..V

to
Q)fl

U
N°

001 iYes Nc' 3 60 ®Yes A-2 4

0 FOOD SERVICE STAGING, PANTRY

001 I (Yes NaI
1 60 (ZYes A-2

COMMUNITY FACILITY LOBBY

C 41`. rC V / _

Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. It is unlawful to give to a city Applicant's Name (please print)
employee, or for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or SA ITE
in exchange for special consideration. Violation is punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. I hereby state all the above Signature
information is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.
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Buildings PW 1 A: Schedule A - Occupancy l Use
Must be typewritten.

Sheet 03 of 06

121328919
Orient and affix BIS

job number abel here

Existing Legal Use Proposed Use *Use 2008 Code equivalents only even for older Codes.

Floor Maximum Live 2014 Code Building Code Occupancy Dwelling! Zoning Use Maximum Live 2014 Code Building Code Occupancy Dwelling! Zoning Use
Number of Load Designa- Group(s) Rooming Group(s) Number of Load Designa- Group(s) Rooming Group(s)
Persons (psf) Lions? Units (BC) Persons (psf) tions only* Units (BC)

001 I Yes []No 328 60 ®Yes A-2, A-3

o o MULTI-ASSEMBLY ROOM (WHEN USED AS BANQUET A-2 FOR 328. PEOPLE, WHEN USED AS LECTURE HALL A-3 FOR 234 PEOPLE, WHEN
USED AS FUNCTION ROOM A-3 FOR 109 PEOPLE)

o D

001 I YesNo 2 60 IZYes I B 4

of c INCIDENTAL USES: COAT ROOM, EQUIPMENT ROOM
.2
o `QU

V

D
y

1002 IOYes NcI 70 60 0Yes E 4

0

CLASSROOMS

G1

V
Np
D

I

,002 []Yes Noi 104 60 IIgIYes E 4
C o LIBRARY AND READING ROOM

f

y m Y l'

002 (]Yes Na 64 60 2Yes E c r^,"{^
a o OUTDOOR TERRACE 1 ', .: -'_

Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both- It is unlawful to give to a city Aaa¢can
employee, or for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or SAC
in exchange for special consideration. Violation is punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. I hereby state all the above Signature
information is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.
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120564

NYC
Buildings PWIA: Schedule A - Occupancy /[Use

Must be typewritten.

Sheet 04 of 06

121328919
Orient and affix BIS

job number label here

Existing Legal Use Proposed Use *Use 2008 Code equivalents only even for older Codes.

Floor Maximum Live 2414 Code Building Code Occupancy Dwelling/ Zoning Use Maximum Live 2014 Code Building Code Occupancy Dwelling/ Zoning Use
Number of Load Design- Group(s) ( Rooming ( Group(s) Number of (Load I Design- Group(s) Rooming ( Group(s)
Persons (psf) tions? Units (BC) Persons (psf) tions only* Units (BC)

003
I

YesNc 36 I 60 I®Yes B I 4

O
OFFICES

U V
a N

003 Yes'] N 60 I®Yes
I

R-2 2

0 o ACCESSORY CARETAKER DWELLING
a
U

a
U

m

004 Yes N I 140 ®Yes B 4
o

a
ICROOM

y
N

N

005 IYes No 40 IlYes R-2 1 2
0 o ONE APARTMENT-a - r - :.

006 I I Yes N 140 IZIYes R-2

0 o ONE APARTMENT

Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. It is unlawful to give to a city '
employee, orfor a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or
in exchange for special consideration. Violation is punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. I hereby state all the above y
information is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.
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120564

Buildings PW1A: Schedule A - Occupancy../ Use
Must be typewritten.

Sheet 05 of

Orient and affix BIS
job number label here

Existing Legal Use Proposed Use *Use 2008 Code equivalents only even for older Codes.

Floor Maximum Live 2014 Code Building Code Occupancy Dwelling/ Zoning Use Maximum Live 2014 Code Building Code Occupancy Dwellingl Zoning Use
Number of Load Designs- Group(s) Rooming Group(s) Number of Load Designa- Group(s) Rooming Group(s)
Persons (psf) tions? Units (BC) Persons (psf) tions only* Units (BC)

007 Yes N 40 Yes R-2 1 2

0 ONE APARTMENT
o

N
N N

10

008 Yes N
1

40 IXYes R-2 1 0.5 2

0 o ONE HALF DUPLEX APARTMENT (LOWER LEVEL)
a,.U a

UN
(D

N

009 Yes Nd 40 LRYes R-2 0.5 2
C o

ONE HALF L APARTMENT (UPHER LEVEL)
U

U
N U)

N

ROF Yes Nd 40 Yes R-2 2

BULKHEADS

L CYes Nc
6

y -rYes f '1 :

'
F 1 .f r':r+t 't r

a sl ication of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. It is unlawful to give to a city
employee, or for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, eitheras a gratuity for properly performing the job'
in exchange for special consideration. Violation is punishable by imprisonmentor fine or both. I hereby state all the above
information is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.
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PW1A

2 Building Notes to appear on the Certificate of Occupancy

Sheet 06 06of

NOTE: THE FOLLOWNG TAX LOTS 36 & 37 HAVE BEEN COMBINED INTO ONE ZONING LOT AS PER EXHIBITS I AND III. THESE PREMISES HAVE BEEN
DECLARED TO SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 12-10 ZONING RESOLUTION AS TO ZONING LOT OWNERSHIP AS FILED WITH THE CITY
REGISTER OFFICE CRFN # 2015000050523 & 2015000050524.

CARETAKER'S APARTMENT RESTRICTIVE DECLARATION FILED UNDER CRFN# 2014000392039.
EASEMENT FILED UNDER CRFN# 2014000374596.
FIRE PROTECTION EASEMENT AGREEMENT FILED UNDER CRFN#2015000080356

3 Applicant's Statements and Signatures Required for all applications.

Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. It is unlawful to give to achy employee, or
for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or in exchange for special
consideration. Violation is punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. I hereby state all the above information is complete and correct to the
best of my knowledge.

Internal Use Only ;%/!l////'f/%f'i/i1/.ii/r'/'lJ;%iifi/if///.;%/.%//mar.!'/llrid/.'i%!`!//,'/;'%;%',`r/.?/!!/i l ! l ! ^ '/ /! l// r ' / // / /I r ' // t / /. f i f i %! / / l i ^ ' /_. ! / /, /! / % //' i J !/ / / / ! / l / // r ' / / 7 / /f r ` '! I l // / / / / /1 /. 'r `,

1

Name (please print) " ""

RE'.) RA Seal (apply seal, then sign and date over seal)
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NYC Department of Buildings

Application Details

JUMP TO:  Doc 1   Go

Premises: 8 WEST 70 STREET MANHATTAN Job No: 121328919
BIN: 1028510    Block: 1122    Lot: 37 Document: 01 OF 4

Job Type: NB ­ NEW BUILDING
Document
Overview    Items Required    Virtual Job

Folder    All Permits     Schedule A     Schedule B

Fees Paid    Forms Received       All Comments     C/O Summary     Plumbing
Inspections

Crane Information    Plan
Examination                C/O Preview

After Hours Variance Permits            

Zoning Documents Challenge Period Status     Challenge Results

Last Action: PLAN EXAM ­ APPROVED 05/04/2015 (P)
Application approved on: 05/04/2015

 
Pre­Filed: 05/24/2013 Building Type: Other Estimated Total Cost: $0.00
Date Filed: 05/24/2013     Electronically Filed: Yes

Fee Structure: EXEMPT
Review is requested under Building Code: 2008 Hub Job ‡: Yes

Job Description    Comments

1  Location Information (Filed At)
House No(s): 8 Street Name: WEST 70TH STREET

Borough: Manhattan Block: 1122 Lot: 37 BIN: 1028510 CB No: 107
Work on Floor(s): SUB,CEL,ROF 001 thru 009 Apt/Condo No(s): Zip Code: 10023

2  Applicant of Record Information
Name: SAMUEL G WHITE

Business Name: PLATT BYARD DOVELL WHITE LLP Business Phone: 212­691­2440
Business Address: 20 WEST 22ND STREET NEW YORK NY 10010 Business Fax:

E­Mail: SWHITE@PBDW.COM Mobile Telephone:
License Number: 014775

Applicant Type:  P.E.     R.A     Sign Hanger     R.L.A.     Other  

    Directive 14 Applicant
    Not Applicable
    Previous Applicant of Record
    Not Applicable

3  Filing Representative
Name: HELEN A GOLDUBER

Business Name: DESIGN 2147, LTD. Business Phone: 718­383­9340
Business Address: 52 DIAMOND STREET BROOKLYN NY 11222 Business Fax:

E­Mail: HGOLDUBER@DESIGN2147.COM Mobile Telephone:
Registration Number: G46540

4  Filing Status
    Click Here to View

5  Job Types

BIS-32 
BIS-32-BIS-35

http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/JB2CommentsServlet?requestid=3&passjobnumber=121328919&allbin=1028510
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/DocumentOverviewServlet?requestid=3&passjobnumber=121328919&allbin=1028510
https://www.nyc.gov/portal/index.jsp?epi_menuItemID=3d7edeea3d6d3fc40f3c743566a09da0&epi_menuID=27579af732d48f86a62fa24601c789a0&epi_baseMenuID=27579af732d48f86a62fa24601c789a0
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/JB2ScheduleAServlet?requestid=3&passjobnumber=121328919&passdocnumber=01&allbin=1028510
http://www.nyc.gov/home.html
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/BScanItemsRequiredServlet?requestid=3&defaultdisplay=y&passjobnumber=121328919&passdocnumber=01&allbin=1028510
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http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/AHVPermitsQueryByNumberServlet?requestid=3&allkey=121328919A&passjobnumber=121328919
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/COApplicationSummaryServlet?requestid=3&passjobnumber=121328919&passdocnumber=01&allisn=0002158799&allbin=1028510
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/JobsZoningDocumentsServlet?requestid=3&passjobnumber=121328919&passdocnumber=01&allbin=1028510&Retrieve=Zoning
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/JobsPlumbingPermitsServlet?requestid=3&allisn=0002158799&passjobnumber=121328919&passdocnumber=01&allbin=1028510
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/JobsChallengeDocumentsServlet?requestid=3&passjobnumber=121328919&passdocnumber=01&allbin=1028510
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/PropertyProfileOverviewServlet?requestid=3&bin=1028510
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/BScanVirtualJobFolderServlet?requestid=3&allisn=0002158799&passjobnumber=121328919&passdocnumber=01&allbin=1028510
http://www.nyc.gov/html/dob/html/home/home.shtml
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/PlanExaminationOverviewServlet?requestid=3&allisn=0002158799&passjobnumber=121328919&allbin=1028510
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/FeeAccountingOverviewServlet?requestid=3&passjobnumber=121328919&passdocnumber=01&allbin=1028510
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/JobsDocumentSummaryServlet?requestid=3&allisn=0002158799&passjobnumber=121328919&allbin=1028510&allstrt=WEST%20%20%2070%20STREET&allnumbhous=8
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/PropertyProfileOverviewServlet?requestid=3&bin=1028510
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/JobsDocumentsPlansReceived1Servlet?requestid=3&allisn=0002158799&passjobnumber=121328919&passdocnumber=01&allbin=1028510
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http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/CraneQueryByJobServlet?requestid=3&passjobnumber=121328919&allbin=1028510
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Alteration Type 1 or Alteration Type 1 required to meet New Building requirements (28­101.4.5)
Alteration Type 1, OT "No Work" New Building
Alteration Type 2 Full Demolition
Alteration Type 3 Subdivision: Improved
Sign Subdivision: Condo

Directive 14 acceptance requested?      Yes          No

6   Work Types
BL ­ Boiler FA ­ Fire Alarm FB ­ Fuel Burning FS ­ Fuel Storage
FP ­ Fire Suppression MH ­ Mechanical PL ­ Plumbing SD ­ Standpipe
SP ­ Sprinkler EQ ­ Construction Equipment CC ­ Curb Cut
OT ­  GEN. CONSTR.

7   Plans/Construction Documents Submitted
     Plans Page Count:   205 Foundation approved on:  05/04/2015

8  Additional Information
Enlargement proposed?
       No         Yes        Horizontal        Vertical
Total Construction Floor Area:     55,027    sq.ft.

9  Additional Considerations, Limitations or Restrictions
Yes No Yes No

Alt. required to meet New Building req's (28­101.4.5) Alteration is a major change to exits
Change in number of dwelling units
Change in Occupancy / Use
Change is inconsistent with current certificate
of occupancy
Change in number of stories

Facade Alteration Infill Zoning
Adult Establishment Loft Board
Compensated Development (Inclusionary Housing) Quality Housing
Low Income Housing (Inclusionary Housing) Site Safety Job / Project
Single Room Occupancy (SRO) Multiple Dwelling Included in LMCCC
Filing includes Lot Merger / Reapportionment Work Includes:

Prefab wood I­joists
Structural cold­formed steel
Open­web steel joists

Landmark Landmark Docket Number: LPC152
Environmental Restrictions (Little E or RD)
Unmapped/CCO Street
Legalization
Other, Specify:  
Filed to Comply with Local Law
Restrictive Declaration / Easement
CRFN No.:        2014000392039   2014000374596   2015000080356
Zoning Exhibit Record (I,II,III,etc)
CRFN No.:        2015000050523   2015000050524
Filed to Address Violation(s)

Work includes lighting fixture and/or controls, installation or replacement. [ECC §404 and §505]
Work includes modular construction under New York State jurisdiction
Work includes modular construction under New York City jurisdiction
Structural peer review required per BC §1627 Peer Reviewer License No.(P.E.):  
Work includes permanent removal of standpipe, sprinkler or fire suppression related systems
Work includes partial demolition as defined in AC §28­101.5, or the raising/moving of a building
Structural Stability affected by proposed work

BSA Calendar No.(s): 74­07­BZ    

BIS-33 
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CPC Calendar No.(s):

10  NYCECC Compliance New York City Energy Conservation Code  (Applicant Statement)
To the best of my knowledge, belief and professional judgment, this application is in compliance with the NYCECC.

Energy analysis is on another job number:
Yes   No
        This application is, or is part of, a project that utilizes trade­offs among different major systems
        This application utilizes trade­offs within a single major system

11  Job Description
FILING HEREWITH NEW BUILDING AS PER PLANS.
Related BIS Job Numbers:  
Primary application Job Number:  

12  Zoning Characteristics
District(s):   R8B ­ GENERAL RESIDENCE DISTRICT     R10A ­ GENERAL RESIDENCE DISTRICT    
Overlay(s):  
Special District(s):  
Map No.:  8c Street legal width (ft.):  60 Street status:      Public           Private    
Zoning lot includes the following tax lots:   00036     00037    

Proposed: Use Zoning Area (sq.ft.) District FAR
   COMMUNITY FACILITY   5,641   R10A   0.33
   COMMUNITY FACILITY   14,372   R8B   0.83
   RESIDENTIAL   4,686   R10A   0.27
   RESIDENTIAL   16,865   R8B   0.98

Proposed Totals:   41,565 ­­   2.41
Existing Total:    ­­ ­­

Proposed Lot Details: Lot Type:          Corner              Interior              Through    
Lot Coverage (%):  80 Lot Area (sq.ft.):  17,286        Lot Width (ft.):  172

Proposed Yard Details:    No Yards    Or
Front Yard (ft.):  0     Rear Yard (ft.):  20     Rear Yard Equivalent (ft.):  0    
Side Yard 1 (ft.):  0     Side Yard 2 (ft.):  0    

Proposed Other Details: Perimeter Wall Height (ft.): 95    
Enclosed Parking?         Yes         No       No. of parking spaces:  

13  Building Characteristics

Primary structural system:          Masonry         Concrete (CIP)         Concrete (Precast)         Wood
         Steel (Structural)         Steel (Cold­Formed)         Steel (Encased in Concrete)

    Proposed
Structural Occupancy Category:     III ­ SUBSTANTIAL HAZARD TO HUMAN LIFE

Seismic Design Category:     CATEGORY B
2014/2008 Code
Designations?

Occupancy Classification:     R­2 ­ RESIDENTIAL: APARTMENT HOUSES    Yes       No
Construction Classification:     I­B: 2 HOUR PROTECTED ­ NON­COMBUST    Yes       No

Multiple Dwelling Classification:     HAEA
Building Height (ft.):     106

Building Stories:     9
Dwelling Units:      4

Mixed use building?           Yes          No   

14  Fill
Not Applicable Off­Site On­Site Under 300 cubic yards

15  Construction Equipment
Chute Sidewalk Shed Construction Material:  WOOD
Fence     Size:   linear ft. BSA/MEA Approval No.:  
Supported Scaffold Other   

16  Curb Cut Description
       Not Applicable

BIS-34 
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17  Tax Lot Characteristics
       Not Provided

18  Fire Protection Equipment
    Existing     Proposed     Existing     Proposed
Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

Fire Alarm Sprinkler
Fire Suppression Standpipe

19  Open Spaces
      Not Provided

20  Site Characteristics
Yes No Yes No

Tidal Wetlands Freshwater Wetlands
Coastal Erosion Hazard Area Urban Renewal
Fire District Flood Hazard Area

Flood Hazard Area Information:
Yes No

Substantial improvement?
Substantially damaged?
Floodshields part of proposed work?

21  Demolition Details
      Not Applicable

22  Asbestos Abatement Compliance
      Not Applicable

23  Signs
      Not Applicable

24  Comments

25  Applicant's Statements and Signatures     ( See paper form or check Forms Received )
Yes No

For New Building and Alteration 1 applications filed under the 2008 or 2014 NYC Building Code only: does
this building qualify for high­rise designation?
Directive 14 applications only: I certify that the construction documents submitted and all construction
documents related to this application do not require a new or amended Certificate of Occupancy as there is
no change in use, exits, or occupancy.

26  Owner's Information
Name: BARBARA REISS

Relationship to Owner: EXEC. DIRECTOR
Business Name: CONGREGATION SHEARITH ISRAEL Business Phone: 212­873­0300

Business Address: 8 WEST 70TH STREET NEW YORK NY 10023 Business Fax:
E­Mail: BREISS@SHEARITHISRAEL.COM Owner Type: INDIVIDUAL

Non Profit:      Yes          No

Yes No
Owner's Certification Regarding Occupied Housing (Remain Occupied)
Owner's Certification Regarding Occupied Housing (Rent Control / Stabilization)
Owner DHCR Notification
Owner's Certification for Adult Establishment
Owner's Certification for Directive 14 (if applicable)

      Metes and Bounds
      To view metes and bounds, see the Plot Diagram (form PD­1). A scanned image may be available here.

‡   www.nyc.gov/nycdevelopmenthub

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by dialing
311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.
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NYC Department of Buildings

Challenge Period Status
For more information on Zoning Diagrams & Challenge Process, click here. 

Premises: 8 WEST 70 STREET MANHATTAN Job No: 121328919
BIN: 1028510    Block: 1122    Lot: 37 Job Type: NB ­ NEW BUILDING

Last Action: PLAN EXAM ­ APPROVED 05/04/2015 (P)
Application Approved on: 05/04/2015

Zoning Documents     Challenge Results

Challenge Status Appeal Status

Open until 06/18/2015
To challenge this job, click here

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by
dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.
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This project is a new 9-story mixed-use building with a ri
a school (occupancy group E) with classrooms, library
residential apartments on the fifth through ninth floors. T
hall lobby on the cellar level.
These different uses share the egress system, and for
some of the exit doors.

Respectfully request an interpretation of BC 1008.1.3.4

In Stairs 1 and 2, doors 251, 252, 351, 352, and 451, 45
rlne,r. nnnat ..o nnlrnnnn .Annrc. In lnnnnl onanoc Tho er

PAGE 2

se state in detail the practical difficulty that is specific to this project,
per NYC Charter Section 645(b)(2))

title 78 Buildings (please state in detail the practical difficulty that is
ally safe alternative, as per NYC Charter Section 645(b)(2))

`h the Board of Standards and Appeals (BSA) per MIL § 310.

pith this form. If this Is based on a plan examiner objection, type in the appli-

,sidential lobby and community facility lobby on the first floor,
rid offices on the second through fourth floors, and R-2
here is also a banquet hall in the sub cellar with the banquet

Dcurity and safety reasons, controlled access is required at

3s described below:

provide exit from the classroom floors of the building. These
.nnl is , tancnt of tha cvncnnniin thaw am not tho coma.IVV. .. mot. ... u.a . 4. w.. ...... ...+..... ..,....' ........ ......

entity. For school security purposes on these floors, the.,
panic bar hardware as per 1008.1.9, and have controllec
the classroom floors. This limited access from the stair
be unlocked using a card or similar device, and shall be
of any automatic fire alarm system or any power interruF
since the door will always be openable from that side.

Additionally, doors have been introduced into the share
floors above. Doors 453 and 454 at the fourth floor will
prevent access to the apartment floors and roof . Likewi:
from occupants exiting from the banquet hall. These do
the floors above and controlled access from the downstk
a failsafe manner as above.
Door 254 will prevent occupants exiting from the upper
door will have signage indicating "Not an Exit" and be al

Please refer to plans submitted herewith.

All roof access doors shall also be provided with the san
from the inside and failsafe secure from the outside).

CCD1

1-5 Description of Request (additional space is available on page

This is a request for:

0 Interpretation or clarification

Variation of Building Code or Rules per § 28-103.3 (plea
and provide the analysis as to equally safe alternative, a

Variation of Multiple Dwelling Law (MIL) § 277.16 for Ar
specific to this project and provide the analysis as to equ

Note: Variations of any other MDL provisions must be filed wi

Please itemize all attachments, including plans/sketches, submitted H
cable objection text exactly as it appears on the objection sheet.

Attachments submitted with this form include:
Partial floor plans of 2nd through 5th Floors.

REVIEV

Ed inT
Note: Buildings Department Determination ill be iss ewc tlh

Executive

ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY

Reviewed By:

NYC Develc

Control No.292
Date7/1i
Page2 Of

WITH CO

;e doors shall be always openable from the egress side with
access from the stair side to prevent unauthorized access to
de shall be controlled by the security system and be able to

automatically unlocked (failsafe) in the event of the activation
tion. No sensor is required from the egress side of the door

stairwell to provide separation and security to the residential
;eparate the school floors from the apartment floors above to
;e, door 253 will control access to the upper floors in Stair 1
ors will be always openable in the direction of exit travel from
sirs side shall be tied to the security and fire alarm systems in

loors in Stair 1 from continuing down to the banquet hall. This
says openable from both sides.

ie security and failsafe systems as stated above (openable

VED BY

6/09
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Note: Buildings Department Determination will be issued on the

7 Statements and Signature Required total) requests

I hereby state that all of the above information is correct and complete
my knowledge. Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is
by a fine or imprisonment, or both. It is unlawful to give to a City empty
City employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, either at
properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration.
punishable by imprisonment or fine, or both.

REVIEV

ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY

Reviewed By:

Edwin T
Executive

NY Dev

Control No.292
Date7/1i
Page3 Of

WITH CO

CCDI Response Form

to the best of
punishable -Signat

Name (please print)
Samye1- White

)yee, or for a
a gratuity for

/iolation is

Date

P. / R.A. Seal (apply seal, then sign and date over seal -
not equired for Attorneys on unified applications)

6109

Time!

CCD1

I
6 Description of Request (use this section if additional space is re

Section 403.12.1 requires a stairway communication system
less than every fifth floor in each required stairway where st,
building, only selected doors will have controlled access re-e
of travel past secure doors to exit discharge. There is no po
Based on this, respectfully request waiver of the stairway co

The above egress conditions will maintain the safety, separa
without adversely affecting the safety of the occupants, eme
building.

Respectfully request interpretation of BC 1008.1.3.4 to perm
403.12.1 in this situation.

quired for description)

connected to an approved constantly attended station at not
or doors are locked for high rise buildings. In this 9 story
entry as stated above and there are no more than four floors
ssibility of being trapped in the stairwell,
nmunication system requirement for this building.

tion and security of the various occupancies in the building
gency egress from, and Fire Department access to, the

it the controlled access as stated above, and waiver of BC

PAGEBIS-39 
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Authorized Signature: I REVIEV

Edwin T
Issuers: write signature, date, and time on each p ge oft

Note: Determination will expire if construction bopun*gn pprova

Control No.292
Date7/1i
Page4 Of

WITH CO

t form.

within 12 months of issuance.

113

8

ZRD1/CCD1 Response Form
Location Information (To be completed by a Buildings De

House No(s) 8

Borough Manhattan

Street Name West 70th Stree

Block 1122 Lot

DETERMINATION (To be completed by a Buildings Depar

Request has been: Approved

Follow-up appointment required? Yes

Primary Zoning Resolution or Code Section(s): 2008 BC 1008.1.:

Other secondary Zoning Resolution or Code Section(s):

Comments:

In consideration that the proposed new mixed use built
separation and security of the various occupancies in thi
in suhiect CCD1 is hereby anoroved the followmo condit

1) The proposed security doors shall always be operal
hardware as per BC 1008.1.9

2) A failsafe shall be installed to automatically unlock se
fire alarm system or any power interruption.

3) Doors leading to cellar and sub-cellar levels shall haN

4) Stairway communication as per 403.12.1 shall be pr:

partment official if applicable)

BIN 1028510 Job No. 121328919

I

tment official)

Denied Approved with conditions

No

3.4, 403.12.1

ng contains a school and
building, the request to

ions:

would require the safety,
permit controlled access as stated

le from the egress side and shall be equipped with panic bar

unity doors in the event of the activation of any automatic

signage indicating that such door is 'NOT AN EXIT'.

sided as there is no practical difficulty for its omission.

Name of Authorized Reviewer (please print):

Title (please print):
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